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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 August 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SISTER STICKER 1 Last start winner GOS, 16/08/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2J. Miles 554899 3/2226

 2 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3V. Sultana 551522 2/1195

 3 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2S. Zarb 546623 3/2219

 4 FIRST ACCUSED Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4G. Duggan 540683 2/0195

 5 ANJO TORNADO Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3J. Grief 550793 2/1186

 6 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 1/0171

 7 ZULU SPARROW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0171

 8 BEEN BLOCKED Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1162

 9 TIGER ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4S. Sing 546227 1/0153

 10 LEAPLING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2144

 11 ZIPPING PICCOLO Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3T. Simmons 545563 3/1144

 12 OPA'S GIRLS 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 04/08/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2E. Kitchen 538522 3/299

 13 TELL NO FIBS Last start Country winner RIS, 13/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 2Y 5P 5/4M. Dickson 533118 3/0123

 14 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3A. Messina 536611 2/1168

 15 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0147

 16 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 8P 2P 4P 5/4M. Dickson 551043 1/0142

 17 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0141

 18 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0138

 19 JACK OF SPADES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2138

 20 SYBIE Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 557526 1/0131

 21 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2130

 22 VIXEN MAE Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555819 1/0130

 23 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/0128

 24 GRAND SAFARI 1 Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2120

 25 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1117

 26 IS THIS MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0114

 27 DRIPPING Weighted points score BAT, 01/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4T. Vella 540632 1/0114

 28 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/0112

 29 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2111
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 30 PRINCESS NEVADA Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4J. Murray 545013 1/0108

 31 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 7P 2P (FEL)P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 3/1108

 32 JACK'S TIME Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/0105

 33 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score GBN, 05/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4Y 5Y 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/1101

 34 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/099

 35 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 36 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/093

 37 FAKE Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/290

 38 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score GBN, 12/08/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 4P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/184

 39 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/184

 40 ARQUETTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/184

 41 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4J. Grief 550797 1/081

 42 GOLSPIE MODEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/178

 43 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4A. Wade 525612 2/078

 44 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/078

 45 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 46 FROM THE ASHES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 7Y 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/074

 47 PRINCESS BUTTONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 48 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/066

 49 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162

 50 WILD STALLION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 7M 7P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/058
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7372

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2B. Davis 543674 8/7372
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 1 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9273

 2 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R5, P 8P 4Y 4P 3/1/1S. Sealey 533702 9/8184
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 1 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Messina 545256 6/4216

 2 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 4/1/1C. Proctor 533471 11/10159
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 1 VERVE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2A. Williams 539594 9/2210

 2 LITTLE FINGERS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/08/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4210

 3 WHAT ABOUT YOU Dropping in grade RIC, 14/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 7/6165

 4 KAPOW Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1S. Smith 539837 14/13159

 5 SNOOT Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 2Y 5/1J. Miles 539838 5/4136

 6 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R5, P 8P (BDN)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534245 4/3123

 7 GRAND SAFARI 2 Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2120

 8 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 5/2M. Wotton 529628 5/2120

 9 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5C 7P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4111

 10 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1S. Sealey 531979 4/3109

 11 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score GBN, 12/08/2022, R12, M 6M 5M 4P 5/1B. Smith 520493 10/8107

 12 TRIAL BY COMBAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/099

 13 BLAIR BALE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 6M 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/496

 14 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/093

 15 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/192

 16 BARTY PARTY Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 17 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/487

 18 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/184

 19 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/484

 20 JUDGMENT FAY Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 21 PRINCESS BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 22 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162

 23 WILD STALLION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 7M 7P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/058

 24 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 7Y 7Y 5/3P. Sidebottom 521617 4/156
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 1 LANMOR PICK Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/0120

 2 CRAB Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/0106

 3 BANEBRIDGE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1G. Duggan 552145 0/091

 4 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 3P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/076

 5 JAGUNGAL KING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 8P M/1B. Gale 537815 0/066

 6 SKYLA BLUE First start M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/00

 7 NO QUESTIONS 2 First start M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/00

 8 KNOCK MAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 7P M/1G. Frazer 543625 0/044

 9 WILD BELLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/042

 10 MIGHTY TITAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 5Y 8Y 6Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/042

 11 THREE'S A CHARM Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/039

 12 CEDAR DONNA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035

 13 TWO MATES Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035

 14 ZIPPING ANNIKA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Magri 547940 0/058

 15 ALL VOGUE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/06/2022, R1, P 4P M/1T. Rees 547180 0/058

 16 BLACK BOOK 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1K. Drynan 549040 0/050

 17 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/064

 18 FIERY EYE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y 4P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/050

 19 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/048

 20 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 21 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/044
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 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start winner RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2R. Hancock 529712 23/18261

 2 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 6P 4C 6C 1/1A. Wade 541893 12/6231
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 16/4188

 2 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 6P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9273
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 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO Last start winner GOS, 16/08/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2J. Miles 549021 5/4204
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 1 SISTER STICKER 2 Last start winner GOS, 16/08/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2J. Miles 554899 3/2226

 2 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4V. Sultana 549281 1/0151

 3 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1213

 4 ZULU SPARROW 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0171

 5 LEAPLING 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2144

 6 NICK THE QUICK Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 549285 1/0135

 7 OPA'S GIRLS 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 04/08/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2E. Kitchen 538522 3/299

 8 LITTLE FINGERS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/08/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4210

 9 SWISHY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2C. Proctor 533468 5/2165

 10 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0141

 11 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2138

 12 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 535976 1/0138

 13 RAW TERROR Weighted points score GBN, 05/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6Y 4P 5/2C. Betts 538144 7/2135

 14 SMITHFIELD BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/1133

 15 SKIBO REBEL Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R8, M 7M 5P 6P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1126

 16 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 6/5120

 17 IS THIS MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0114

 18 HOT STREAK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5C 7P 5/1R. Walter 531981 6/4111

 19 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/099

 20 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/192

 21 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/487

 22 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/287

 23 ARQUETTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/3D. Smith 524914 3/184

 24 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/184

 25 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2H. Sarkis 529886 4/284

 26 GOLSPIE MODEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/178

 27 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 28 FROM THE ASHES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 7Y 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/074

 29 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/066
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 1 JUST JUAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 09/08/2022, R1, P 4P 3P M/1H. Sarkis 551602 0/092

 2 GO FORWARD RAY First start M/1A. Campton 550468 0/00

 3 NO QUESTIONS 1 First start M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/00

 4 BLACK BOOK 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1K. Drynan 549040 0/050

 5 THAT'S HEAR SAY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/08/2022, R2, P 6P M/1V. Sultana 551526 0/042

 6 TUSCALOOSA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/092

 7 FIRST OFFENCE Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1G. Duggan 540682 0/052

 8 FIERY EYE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y 4P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/050

 9 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/048
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 4P 6C 6P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 16/11188
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 1 FLASH HEART Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2J. Carruthers 529621 7/2276

 2 ZIPPING DIONE Last start placegetter WPK, 17/08/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4J. Finn 551276 2/0216

 3 ZIPPING DARIA Last start placegetter WPK, 17/08/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/2J. Finn 551278 3/2180

 4 PATONGA DAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4J. Simpson 540916 5/0180

 5 SMITHFIELD BOY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/4133

 6 DRACO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4P. Boyd 550754 2/069

 7 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Marshall 542955 3/0147

 8 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4D. Swain 543290 3/0144

 9 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0141

 10 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0138

 11 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0111

 12 BANKROLLED Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7C 5/4N. Wallace 548988 1/0100

 13 LITHGOW ROAD Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/4P. Roach 550726 1/098

 14 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7C 7P 5/4A. Proctor 546842 3/079

 15 HELLO TIGER Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 1/072

 16 RUNWAY MISS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R11, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/066

 17 RITZA PATCH Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 August 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYSON'S FURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P (FEL)C 3P 6P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/088

 2 QUEEN LETICIA First start M/1H. Sarkis 555448 0/00

 3 ARE YOU WATCHING Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 21/06/2022, R1, P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546731 0/042

 4 TUSCALOOSA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/092

 5 COMMANDING CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 15/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/066

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 18 August 2022 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 21 August 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0111
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